Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
F22P – 3U CompactPCI® PlusIO Intel® Core™
i7 CPU Board
n Intel® Core™ i7, 3rd generation
n Quad-core 64-bit processor
n For CompactPCI® 2.0 systems or CompactPCI®

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard F22P Models 02F022P00 F22P, 3U CompactPCI® (PICMG 2.0) and CompactPCI® PlusIO (PICMG 2.30) SBC, Intel®
Celeron1047UE 1.4 GHz, 2 GB DDR3 DRAM with ECC, -40..+85°C screened
02F022P01 F22P, 3U CompactPCI® (PICMG 2.0) and CompactPCI® PlusIO (PICMG 2.30) SBC, Intel®
Core™ i7-3615QE, 2.3 GHz, 4 GB DDR3 DRAM with ECC, 0..+45°C
Related Hardware 02F600-00 2 COM extensions and SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, -40..+85°C
screened
02F601-00 1 DVI-D and 1 audio at front, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, 4HP,
0..+60°C
02F603-00 3U CompactPCI® side card with 2 USB and 1 COM extension, SATA hard disk and
CompactFlash® slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the SBC,
0..+60°C
02F604-00 3U CompactPCI® side card with 1 IEEE 1394 FireWire, 1 DVI, 1 HD audio and 1 COM
extension, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the
SBC, 0..+60°C
02F606-00 2 Gigabit Ethernet on Lemo railway compliant connectors, 1 COM extension
(SA-Adapter™ not included), SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs,
conformally coated, -40...+85°C screened
02F608-00 4 SATA and 2 COM ports, additional SATA hard disk slot on-board, for F14 and
compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the SBC, 0..+60°C
08CT12-00 CompactPCI® PlusIO rear transition module 3U/80mm, 2 Ethernet, 4 USB, 4 SATA, 4
PCIe® x1, -40°C..+85°C qualified
Memory 0751-0046 MicroSD card, 2 GB, -40..+85°C

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Software: Windows® This product is designed to work under Windows®. See below for potentially available separate software
packages from MEN.
10Y000-78 Windows® Embedded Standard 7 BSP for F11S, F19P, F21P, F22P, G20, G22, XM1L, XM2,
MM1, MM2, SC21, SC24, SC27, BC50M, BC50I, BL50W, BL50S, F206, F210, F215,
F216, G215, P506, P507 and P511
13G022-77 Windows® Installset (MEN) for G22 and F22P
(Includes all free drivers developed by MEN for the supported hardware.)
13T003-70 Windows® chipset driver (Intel®) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F18E, F19P, F21P, F22P, G20,
G22, XM2, D9, D6, D7, D601, A19 and A20
13T005-70 Windows® USB2UART driver (FTDI) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, F22P, D9, A19,
A20, XM2 and XM50 / XM51 / F50P / F50C hosts
13T006-70 Windows® HD Audio driver (Realtek) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, F22P, D9 and
A19
13T010-70 Windows® 32-bit network driver (Intel®) for XM1, XM1L, XM2, MM2, F11S, F18, F18E,
F19P, F21P, F22P, G20, G22, GM1, GM2, G211, G211F, SC24, BC50I, BC50M and
BL50W
13T020-70 Windows® 64-bit network driver (Intel®) for F18, F18E, F19P, F21P, F22P, G20, G22, GM1,
GM2, G211, G211F, XM2, SC24, BC50I, BC50M and BL50W
13T029-70 Windows® Intel® Management Engine Driver (Intel®) for G22 and F22P
13T034-70 Windows® 7/8 32-bit graphics driver (Intel®) for F22P and G22
13T035-70 Windows® 7/8 64-bit graphics driver (Intel®) for F22P and G22
Software: Firmware/BIOS This product includes a specially adapted BIOS.
14F022P00 System BIOS for F22P
Software: Miscellaneous Intel® software development products such as analyzers, compilers, threading tools etc. can be downloaded
under www.intel.com/cd/software/products/asmo-na/eng/index.htm. IA-32 Intel® Architecture Software